in (mm)
0.185±0.012
(4.70±0.30)
0.115
(2.92)
MAX
0.065
(1.65)

L
µH
TEST
FREQ
kHz
SRF
MHz
TYP
DCR
Ω
MAX
CURRENT
RATING
A DC
FERRITE CORE / FERRITE SLEEVE
GP3042-1R2MLF 1.2 100 120 0.019 1.80
GP3042-2R2MLF 2.2 100 77 0.023 1.35
GP3042-3R3MLF 3.3 100 65 0.032 1.10
GP3042-4R7MLF 4.7 100 55 0.045 0.90
GP3042-6R8MLF 6.8 100 45 0.060 0.73
GP3042-100MLF 10 100 37 0.083 0.58
GP3042-120MLF 12 1 34 0.100 0.53
GP3042-150MLF 15 1 30 0.115 0.46
GP3042-180MLF 18 1 28 0.150 0.42
GP3042-220MLF 22 1 25 0.160 0.38
GP3042-270MLF 27 1 21 0.190 0.35
GP3042-330MLF 33 1 18 0.215 0.32
GP3042-390MLF 39 1 17 0.290 0.30
GP3042-470MLF 47 1 16 0.320 0.28
GP3042-560MLF 56 1 15 0.365 0.25
GP3042-680MLF 68 1 14 0.480 0.22
GP3042-820MLF 82 1 12 0.520 0.20
GP3042-101MLF 100 1 11 0.700 0.12
GP3042 SERIES
Shielded Power Choke